## CORRIGENDUM



Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research and Training Institute (BARTI), Pune

(An Autonomous Institute of the Dept. of Social Justice and Special Assistance, Govt. of Maharashtra)

28, Queens's Garden, Near Old Circuit House, Camp, Pune- 411001

Email : competitiveupsc@barti.in

Website : https://barti.maharashtra.gov.in

## Financial Assistance Scheme for UPSC Civil Services (Main) Examination 2020 for Scheduled Caste candidates of Maharashtra State

Financial Assistance Scheme by BARTI for Candidates of Scheduled Caste of Maharashtra State to those who have qualified UPSC Civil Services (Preliminary) Examination 2020 are eligible to take the benefit of the Scheme.

• <u>Scheme Benefit</u>-

Financial Assistance through BARTI of Rs. 50,000/- (Onetime) will be given to those candidates who have qualified UPSC Civil Services (Preliminary) Examination 2020.

- <u>Eligibility –</u>
- 1. Scheduled Caste candidate of Maharashtra State.
- 2. Qualified UPSC Civil Services (Preliminary) Examination 2020.
- How to Apply -
- 1. Download the Application Form from below mentioned BARTI's link.
- 2. Scan and attach documents (Caste Certificate, Caste Validity Certificate, Domicile Certificate, Candidates Bank Passbook (first page of passbook), UPSC Civil Services (Preliminary) Examination 2020 Admit Card with filled Application form.
- 3. Eligible candidate's Application form and documents will be accepted on BARTI's email id "competitiveupsc@barti.in" till Date- 15/12/2020 upto 5.30 pm.
- <u>Criteria</u>
- 1. Candidates those who are taking the benefit of YASHADA, Pune UPSC Mains Guidance Program for the year 2020 will not be eligible to take the benefit of above Scheme for the year 2020.
- To download Application Form <u>http://barti.in</u> > NOTICE BOARD > <u>Corrigendum</u>-BARTI-UPSC-Civil Services (Main) Examination 2020 Financial Assistance Scheme <u>Online Application Form</u>

For any query or information, eligible candidates can call on 020-2633 3596 / 2633 3597

## Last Date of Application submission – Date- 15/12/2020

For more information login to http://barti.maharashtra.gov.in website.

Dhammajyoti Gajbhiye (IPoS) Director General, BARTI